Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 197 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 91st General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2017		SENATE BILL 282
4	regular Session, 2017		
5	By: Senators B. Johnson, Flippo		
6	By: Representative Speaks		
7			
8	For A	An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE COLLECTION AND		
10	DISTRIBUTION OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES; AND FOR		
11	OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE		
16	COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF DELINQUENT		
17	PERSONAL TAXES	S.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL AS	SSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	ANSAS:
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code	e § 26-36-209(b) and (c), co	oncerning the time
23	and manner for returns, are ame	ended to read as follows:	
24	(b)(1) The county collec	ctor shall pay over to the o	county treasurer on
25	the first day of each month or	within five (5) working <u>ter</u>	n (10) days after
26	the first day of each month all	amounts collected for his	or her county under
27	this section.		
28	(2) However, upon	a certificate of distributi	ion of the amounts
29	collected under this section be	ing prepared by the county	clerk, county
30	collector, or other county offi	cer designated pursuant to	§ 26-28-102(a),
31	which certificate shall be issu	ed on or before the thirtie	eth day of each
32	month, the county treasurer shall transfer to the various funds the amount		
33	due each fund.		
34	(c)(l) All costs associa	ated with such delinquent pe	ersonal property
35	taxes shall be prorated to the	original taxing entities.	
36	(2) All penalties	shall be deposited as count	ty revenues in the

1	county general fund unless a county has a functioning executive country and
2	full-time school district coordinator established under § 6-12-315, in which
3	case the penalties shall be divided fifty percent (50%) to the county general
4	fund and fifty percent (50%) to the county common school fund.
5	
6	
7	APPROVED: 02/17/2017
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	